SERIES
DIMENSIONS
A B C
EC302 12.20”
310 mm
11.02”
280 mm
2.13”
54 mm
EC3144 13.94”
354 mm
13.39”
340 mm
3.11”
79 mm
EC3320 16.38”
416 mm
16.77”
426 mm
3.66”
93 mm
EC3500 15.32”
389 mm
17.04”
433 mm
5.51”
140 mm
EC3 SERIES
STEEL RUNNING MAN EMERGENCY BATTERY COMBO
C AA
BB
C
1850 Wilson Ave. · Toronto, ON · M9M 1A1 • Tel: 416.741.7336 · Fax: 416.741.9104 • Toll Free in Canada: 1.800.661.9610
For sales/service questions - sales@etlin.com • www.etlin-daniels.com
Trusted in Electrical and Lighting Since 1949 Confiance en Électricité et Éclairage Depuis 1949
SERIES OUTPUT VOLTAGE WATTAGE REMOTE CAPABLE
WATTAGE CAPACITY
30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
EC302 6V 36W 24W 34W 18W 12W 10W
EC3144 24V 144W 134W 142W 71W 47W 35W
EC3320 24V 320W 310W 318W 159W 106W 79W
EC3500 24V 500W 490W 498W 249W 166W 124W
CIRCUITS:
• 120/347V, 50/60Hz Input.
• 6 V DC / 24 V DC emergency power output available.
• Wattage capabilities from 36W to 500W.
• 30 Minutes Emergency Power duration time is standard.
• Push Button test switch / Pilot LED for
   AC on and Charge Indicator.
• Solid state design.
• Surge Protection – 1500V.
• Maintenance Free Lead Acid Battery.
• Complete Battery Recharge time from 24-50 hours.
DESIGN:
• Rugged steel housing – built for large battery capacity.
• Thermplastic, adjustable LED Combo Heads.
• Universal Spider pattern knockouts and keyhole slots
   stamped in back of housing for mounting.
• Side mounting available.
• 3 Running Man pictogram legends are supplied for
  directional orientation – single & double sided.
• White powder coat finish is standard.
   Black powder coat also available.
• Top Combo Head Mounting.
B
AC
B
AC
CERTIFICATIONS:
•  cCSAus
• Complies to CSA 22.2 #141-15
• Meets ICES-005 Requirements
SERIES PART NUMBER OUTPUT
VOLTAGE HEADS COLOUR POWER
FACTOR
WATTAGE
CONSUMED WATTAGE REMOTE
CAPABLE
INPUT
POWER LUMENS BATTERY TYPE
& CAPACITY
EC302
WHM-A13-BB-GU-10RC
6 2 x 5W
WHITE 120 - .90
347V - .90 10 - 12W 34W 24W 10 - 12W 755 LM
LEAD ACID
6V
6AHBLM-A13-BB-GU-10RC BLACK
SERIES PART NUMBER OUTPUT
VOLTAGE HEADS COLOUR POWER
FACTOR
WATTAGE
CONSUMED WATTAGE REMOTE
CAPABLE
INPUT
POWER LUMENS BATTERY TYPE
& CAPACITY
EC3144
WHM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC
24 2 x 5W
WHITE 120 - .85
347V - .85 5 - 35W 144W 134W 27.5 - 39W 755 LM
LEAD ACID
12V
8AH*2BLM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC BLACK
EC3320
WHM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC
24 2 x 5W
WHITE 120 - .85
347V - .85 5 - 82W 320W 310W 46 - 63W 755 LM
LEAD ACID
12V
18AH*2BLM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC BLACK
EC3500
WHM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC
24 2 x 5W
WHITE 120 - .85
347V - .85 5 - 82W 500W 490W 48 - 73W 755 LM
LEAD ACID
12V
26AH*2BLM-A13U24-BB-GU-10RC BLACK
• 24 HOURS CHARGING TIME  • 50,000 HOURS LIFE SPAN  • 3 YEARS WARRANTY  • 5℃ - 30℃ OPERATING TEMPERATURE
• 50 HOURS CHARGING TIME  • 17,000 HOURS LIFE SPAN  • 2 YEARS WARRANTY  • 15℃ - 35℃ OPERATING TEMPERATURE
Trusted in Electrical and Lighting Since 1949 Confiance en Électricité et Éclairage Depuis 1949
EC3 SERIES
STEEL RUNNING MAN EMERGENCY BATTERY COMBO
1850 Wilson Ave. · Toronto, ON · M9M 1A1 • Tel: 416.741.7336 · Fax: 416.741.9104 • Toll Free in Canada: 1.800.661.9610
For sales/service questions - sales@etlin.com • www.etlin-daniels.com
CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B)